

## Lake County Illinois

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0446 Version: 1 Name: Ordinance authorizing an amendment to the Lake

County Public Nuisance Ordinance.

Type: ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/17/2012 In control: Planning, Building and Zoning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2012

Title: Ordinance authorizing an amendment to the Lake County Public Nuisance

Ordinance.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo to Committees 042412.pdf, 2. Lake County Public Nuisance Ordinance Amendments.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2012	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
4/25/2012	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the consent agenda	Pass
4/24/2012	1	Health and Community Services Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass
4/24/2012	1	Planning, Building and Zoning Committee	recommended for adoption to the regular agenda	Pass

Ordinance authorizing an amendment to the Lake County Public Nuisance Ordinance.

- The proposed amendments declare the operation of tanning facilities and body art facilities without a
  valid permit to be a public nuisance; and therefore, enforceable under the administrative adjudication
  process.
- The violations, as incorporated, would be enforceable by Lake County Health Department Staff.